

January 31, 2025

 Listing Compliance,	Listing Compliance.,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P. J. Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
(Scrip Code: 526881)	(Scrip Code: 63MOONS)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Restructuring of non-material subsidiary – Ticker Limited

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and all other applicable regulations, if any, of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a communication received from Ticker Limited, a non-material subsidiary of the Company, the contents of which are self-explanatory.

You are requested to kindly take the said information on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For 63 moons technologies limited

Hariraj Chouhan Sr. VP & Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

63 moons technologies limited

Corporate Office: FT Tower, CTS No. 256 & 257, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India. T: +91 22 66868010 | F: +91 22 66868050 | E: info@63moons.com | W: <u>www.63moons.com</u>

Registered Office: Shakti Tower - II, 4th floor, Premises - J, 766, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002. T: +91 44 4395 0850 | F: +91 44 4395 0899 | CIN No.: L29142TN1988PLC015586



January 31, 2025

To, Mr. Hariraj Chauhan, Company Secretary 63 moons technologies limited FT Tower, 8th Floor, CTS No. 256 & 257, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400093

Dear Sir,

The Company has received a communication from the Resolution Professional of Baron Infotech Ltd. (Baron/Corporate Debtor), a company listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange, that the Committee of Creditors of Baron has declared Mr. Vivek Kumar Ratakonda, the Resolution Applicant, as a successful Resolution Applicant. The said Resolution Plan, *inter alia*, included a scheme of arrangement involving the merger of the Company with and into Baron Infotech Limited, with an intent to maximize value for stakeholders and ensuring long term viability of the corporate debtor.

The said resolution plan is subject to final approval of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal and such other compliances and approvals as may be required.

The Board at its meeting held on 30th January 2025 took the above on record and approved the restructuring of the Company including the scheme of arrangement, subject to necessary compliances and approvals.

For Ticker Limited

Joseph Massey Managing Director & CEO DIN: 00043586



Ticker Limited (Formerly TickerPlant Limited)